|Agenda Item | cover sheet

for consideration by the Apex Town Council

Item Type:PUBLIC HEARINGMeeting Date:December 10, 2024

Item Details

Presenter(s): Dianne Khin, Director

Department(s): Planning

Requested Motion

Conduct a Public Hearing and possible motion to adopt Ordinance on the Question of Annexation - Apex Town Council's intent to annex 1.1018 acres, known as Enderline Property, located at 308 Thorn Hollow Drive, Annexation No. 7, into the Town Corporate limits.

Approval Recommended?

Yes

Item Details

The annexation has been certified and a public hearing has been posted as required.

<u>Attachments</u>

- PH1-A1: Annexation Ordinance Annexation No. 791 308 Thorn Hollow Drive 1.1018 acres
- PH1-A2: Public Hearing Notice Annexation No. 791 308 Thorn Hollow Drive 1.1018 acres
- PH1-A3: Legal Description Annexation No. 791 308 Thorn Hollow Drive 1.1018 acres
- PH1-A4: Aerial Map Annexation No. 791 308 Thorn Hollow Drive 1.1018 acres
- PH1-A5: Plat Map Annexation No. 791 308 Thorn Hollow Drive 1.1018 acres
- PH1-A6: Annexation Petition Annexation No. 791 308 Thorn Hollow Drive 1.1018 acres

